
Spare parts list

(59558050) Spare parts list HD 1050 BX *

2010-12-14 www.kaercher.com

EN



Spare parts list HD 1050 BX * (59558050) ........................................................................................................................................................................... 6

10 Individual parts (01020030) ............................................................................................................................................................................................ 7

11 Individual parts (01020040) ............................................................................................................................................................................................ 8

12 Base frame (01015940) ................................................................................................................................................................................................. 10

13 Base frame (01015910) ................................................................................................................................................................................................ 12

20 Pump set (01070230) .................................................................................................................................................................................................... 14

21 Excess-current (01070240) ........................................................................................................................................................................................... 15

22 Speed control (01064660) ............................................................................................................................................................................................ 17

23 Cylinder head (01075290) ............................................................................................................................................................................................ 19

24 Chemistry (01064680) .................................................................................................................................................................................................. 21

25 Piston (01075300) ......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 23

30 Motor (01119270) ......................................................................................................................................................................................................... 25

31 Individual parts (01119280) .......................................................................................................................................................................................... 26

32 Transmission (01119290) .............................................................................................................................................................................................. 28

40 Accessories (01468850) ................................................................................................................................................................................................ 30

41 Hand trigger gun (01465950) ....................................................................................................................................................................................... 31

100 HDS 1290 GUN KIT (28830140) ................................................................................................................................................................................... 33

42 Hand trigger gun (01465870) ....................................................................................................................................................................................... 34

100 Spare part set 4.775-041 (28803690) ......................................................................................................................................................................... 37

43 Jet pipe (01463830) ...................................................................................................................................................................................................... 38

7 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (28802960) ...................................................................................................................................................................... 40

44 High pressure hose (01469650) .................................................................................................................................................................................... 42

2 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (28802960) ...................................................................................................................................................................... 44

45 Triple jet nozzle (01464440) ......................................................................................................................................................................................... 46



Spare parts list HD 1050 BX * (59558050)

pos Article no. Description from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

10 01020030 Individual parts 0000000000 0000000000

20 01070230 Pump set 0000000000 0000000000

30 01119270 Motor 0000000000 0000000000

40 01468850 Accessories 0000000000 0000000000



10 Individual parts (01020030)

pos Article no. Description from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

11 01020040 Individual parts 0000000000 0000000000

12 01015940 Base frame 0000000000 0000000000

13 01015910 Base frame 0000000000 0000000000

Page 6



11 Individual parts (01020040)

Page 7



11 Individual parts (01020040)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

1 73060770 Screw M5x16 -8.8-R2R  (In6Rd) 5.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

2 73120020 Washer 5-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 9.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 77779990 Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 77779990 Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

4 63100510 Putting nut M 5 9.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

5 58413350 Control panel 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

6 66416400 Wire protecting sleeve D21 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

7 54092290 Double nipple 3/4" 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

8 63624280 O-Ring seal 26,0 X 1,5  -NBR 70 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

9 53110960 Hexagon nut 3/4" 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

10 54092210 Double nipple 3/4" 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

11 44010590 Screw connector part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

12 53641290 Flat gasket 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 13 64144580 Water filter complete 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

14 64144610 Filter cup 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

15 63628930 O-Ring seal 51,0 X 3,5 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

16 64144590 Filter complete 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

17 63627380 O-Ring seal 28,24X 2,62 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

18 63885480 Hose clip 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

19 73060770 Screw M5x16 -8.8-R2R  (In6Rd) 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

20 73120050 Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

21 73114230 Hexagon nut M10 -04-A2E  ISO 10511 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 8



12 Base frame (01015940)

Page 9



12 Base frame (01015940)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

1 50424560 Holder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

2 53212730 Handhold 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 73033840 Sheet metal screw ST4,8X38,0-ST-A2S   IS 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

4 63391000 Rubber buffer 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

5 73120040 Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

6 73115100 Hexagon nut M 8-8-A2E  ISO 7040 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

7 73114230 Hexagon nut M10 -04-A2E  ISO 10511 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

8 73120050 Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 9 63431370 Quick-fastener 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X- 10 64353100 Wheel 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

11 51103780 Sleeve 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

12 40501800 Frame 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X- 13 63390750 Rubber buffer D50X30 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 10



13 Base frame (01015910)

Page 11



13 Base frame (01015910)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

1 50424560 Holder 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

2 53212730 Handhold 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 73033840 Sheet metal screw ST4,8X38,0-ST-A2S   IS 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

4 63391000 Rubber buffer 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

5 73120040 Washer 8 -200HV-A3E ISO 7090 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

6 73115100 Hexagon nut M 8-8-A2E  ISO 7040 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

7 73114230 Hexagon nut M10 -04-A2E  ISO 10511 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

8 73120050 Washer 10-200HV-A3E ISO 7090 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 9 63431370 Quick-fastener 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

10 64351370 Wheel 13X5.00-6 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

11 51104130 Sleeve 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

12 77779990 Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X- 13 63390750 Rubber buffer D50X30 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 12



20 Pump set (01070230)

pos Article no. Description from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

21 01070240 Excess-current 0000000000 0000000000

22 01064660 Speed control 0000000000 0000000000

23 01075290 Cylinder head 0000000000 0000000000

24 01064680 Chemistry 0000000000 0000000000

25 01075300 Piston 0000000000 0000000000

Page 13



21 Excess-current (01070240)

Page 14



21 Excess-current (01070240)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

X-X 1 64120430 Spare part set C 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 2 53320660 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 74019280 Sphere 8 G300 -1.4301  DIN 5401 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 4 63624810 O-Ring seal 14,0x2,0-NBR 80 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 5 55811600 Valve seat 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 6 63627990 O-Ring seal 18,0 X 1,0 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

7 63620790 O-Ring seal  18,0 X 2,5 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X- 8 53051930 Shaped screw 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 9 64120490 Excess-current -FA. SUTTNER 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 10 64212140 Pressure gauge 0-300 BAR 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

11 73823010 Screw plug R 1/4"-St-A2E  DIN 906 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

12 73823000 Screw plug M10x1-St-A2E  DIN 906 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

13 73114390 Hexagon nut M 8x1,0-6-A2E  ISO 10512 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

14 64120450 Hand wheel cap 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 15 63857860 Reducing nipple 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 15



22 Speed control (01064660)

Page 16



22 Speed control (01064660)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

X-X 2 28849110 Valve (3 Stück) 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 3 63624810 O-Ring seal 14,0x2,0-NBR 80 6.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 4 63625010 O-Ring seal 68,0 X 2,0-NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

5 50634660 Cover housing 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

6 73060620 Cylinder head screw M10x25 -8.8-A3E  DIN 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

7 63623840 O-Ring seal 9,0 x 1,5 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

8 63886120 Hose stem R3/4" 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

9 63885480 Hose clip 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

10 54427470 Piece of tube 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

11 54110810 Screw plug 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 12 63625270 O-Ring seal 12,0 X 1,5-NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

13 53322320 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 14 63626110 O-Ring seal complete 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

15 55532220 Piston 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 16 63625750 O-Ring seal 12,42 KOMPL 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 17 54040630 Hollow screw 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

19 50603350 Housing 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

20 64310540 Adjusting screw 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 21 64310900 Strand  850MM 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 22 55830900 Valve screw 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 23 63621530 O-Ring seal 15,3 X 2,4-NBR 70 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 24 64310550 Wire cage 720mm 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 25 47410120 Speed control 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X- 26 63624020 O-Ring seal 11,0 X 1,3-NBR 70 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 17



23 Cylinder head (01075290)

Page 18



23 Cylinder head (01075290)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

1 55501790 Cylinder head 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

2 73030960 Screw 4x22 -ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 73120720 Washer 4 -CuZn ISO 7092 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

4 63391200 Rubber buffer D20 H23 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

5 51081400 Pin plastics 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

6 73122810 Washer 4 -200HV-A2E  ISO7093-1 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

7 73061220 Cylinder head screw M12x80- 8.8-A3E   IS 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 14 63625010 O-Ring seal 68,0 X 2,0-NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

15 57691140 Nozzle insert only for replacement D2,2 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 16 63621530 O-Ring seal 15,3 X 2,4-NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 17 63624810 O-Ring seal 14,0x2,0-NBR 80 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 18 45802190 Valve complete 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

19 63623810 O-Ring seal 13,0x2,0 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 19



24 Chemistry (01064680)

Page 20



24 Chemistry (01064680)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. Fußnotentext

1 53321240 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

2 50267640 Tube 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X- 3 63625330 O-Ring seal  14,0 X 1,5-NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

4 63621510 O-Ring d. 10 x 2 NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

5 53211990 Handhold 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

6 74019080 Sphere 7 G300 -1.4301  DIN 5401 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

7 63623830 O-Ring seal 6,0 X 2,0 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

8 54023620 Screw union 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X- 9 54432810 Hose stem 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

10 63882160 Hose DN 5 1.000 M 0000000000 0000000000 TO ORDER AS CUT GOODS

X- 11 57316520 Filter with weight 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 21



25 Piston (01075300)

Page 22



25 Piston (01075300)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

1 50602610 Housing 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 2 63624480 O-Ring seal 100,0 X 1,78 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 3 45531050 Piston 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

4 64723310 Snap ring 20 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

6 51152890 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

7 53321500 Helical spring 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 8 63650520 Grooved ring 20X28X6/8 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 9 51152550 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 10 63650530 Compact seal 20X30X6 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 11 51121810 Bush 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 12 51152240 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 13 63624840 O-Ring seal 34,65X 1,78 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 14 63653300 Grooved ring 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

15 73060420 Cylinder head screw M8x25 -8.8-A2E  ISO4 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 23



30 Motor (01119270)

pos Article no. Description from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

31 01119280 Individual parts 0000000000 0000000000

32 01119290 Transmission 0000000000 0000000000

Page 24



31 Individual parts (01119280)

Page 25



31 Individual parts (01119280)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. Fußnotentext

0 64915550 Gasoline engine 13PS 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

1 64913470 Cap of a tank complete 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

2 64915640 Parallel key 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 64913480 Seal 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X- 4 66180900 Ignition plug 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

5 64913450 Air filter insert 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

6 64913500 Starter rope complete 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

7 62880500 Engine oil 1L 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 MOTOR 1,1L

8 66611900 Spark arrester 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

9 64912380 Starter complete 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

11 64915490 Spark plug connector 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 26



32 Transmission (01119290)

Page 27



32 Transmission (01119290)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. Fußnotentext

1 50636510 Cover 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

2 51321070 Plug 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 50701940 Tank 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

4 53632260 Joint ring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

5 63887160 Angle bushing R 3/4" 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

6 63885480 Hose clip 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

7 54110620 Screw plug 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

8 63625850 Seal 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

9 73670110 Radial shaft seal ring A40x52x7-NBR  DIN 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

10 64012250 Taper roller bearing 41 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

11 64011240 Thrust washer with cage 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

12 64011230 Axial roller cage 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

13 64011220 Rotor disc 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

14 41201460 Wobble plate 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

16 63626120 O-Ring seal 24,77x5,33-NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

17 62880500 Engine oil 1L 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000 PUMP 0,35 L

X-X 18 63881620 Hose DN19 X4,0 1.000 M 0000000000 0000000000

19 73822330 Screw plug M14x1,5-A-CuZn  DIN 7604 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X- 20 73620050 Joint ring A14x18 -Cu DIN 7603 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

21 50605680 Housing 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

22 63040350 Screw 3/8"-16UNC 4.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 28



40 Accessories (01468850)

pos Article no. Description from ser.nr. up to ser.nr. var. information

41 01465950 Hand trigger gun 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 1

42 01465870 Hand trigger gun 0000000000 0000000000

43 01463830 Jet pipe 0000000000 0000000000

44 01469650 High pressure hose 0000000000 0000000000 VERSION 1

45 01464440 Triple jet nozzle 0000000000 0000000000

Page 29



41 Hand trigger gun (01465950)

Page 30



41 Hand trigger gun (01465950)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

X-X 0 47750260 Hand trigger gun 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

1 73030960 Screw 4x22 -ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD) 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

2 53211740 Handhold few 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 63621760 O-Ring seal 6,07x1,78 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

4 53220060 Hand wheel 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

5 50302830 Moulded part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

6 55531180 Piston 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 7 63624770 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

8 51070620 Bar 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

9 51152270 Washer 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

10 54810390 Lever 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

11 53051100 Shaped screw 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

12 63624680 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

13 51152600 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

14 63624780 O-Ring seal 12,42X 1,78 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

15 53321400 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 16 45810490 Valve seat 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

17 51103480 Sleeve 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

18 63624790 O-Ring seal  7,59X 2,62 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

19 54270790 Manifold 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

20 63624960 O-Ring seal 17,12X 2,62-NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

21 63030250 Oval head screw 4,2x16-St-vz 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

22 73120010 Washer 4 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

23 50304590 Moulded part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

100 28830140 HDS 1290 GUN KIT 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 31



100 HDS 1290 GUN KIT (28830140)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit

X-X 10 45810490 Valve seat 1.000 ST

20 51103480 Sleeve 1.000 ST

30 53321400 Helical spring 1.000 ST

40 63030240 Oval head screw 4,2x22-ST-VERZ 8.000 ST

50 63624680 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST

X-X 60 63624770 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST

70 63624780 O-Ring seal 12,42X 1,78 1.000 ST

80 63624790 O-Ring seal  7,59X 2,62 1.000 ST

90 63624960 O-Ring seal 17,12X 2,62-NBR 70 1.000 ST

Page 32



42 Hand trigger gun (01465870)

Page 33



42 Hand trigger gun (01465870)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

1 53211070 Handhold few 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

2 73030960 Screw 4x22 -ST-10.9-R2R (IN6RD) 8.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 63621760 O-Ring seal 6,07x1,78 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

4 53220060 Hand wheel 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

5 50302830 Moulded part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

6 55531180 Piston 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 7 63624770 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

8 51070620 Bar 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

9 51152270 Washer 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

10 53051100 Shaped screw 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

11 63624680 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

12 51152600 Washer 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

13 63624780 O-Ring seal 12,42X 1,78 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

14 53321400 Helical spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

15 45810130 Valve seat 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

16 51102400 Sleeve 800L/H 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

17 63624790 O-Ring seal  7,59X 2,62 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

18 54270790 Manifold 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

19 63624960 O-Ring seal 17,12X 2,62-NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

20 63030580 Oval head screw 2,9X 13-ST-VERZ 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

21 50404800 Sheet metal component 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

22 53350130 Spiral spring 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

23 53250100 Lever 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

24 53250090 Lever 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

25 63030250 Oval head screw 4,2x16-St-vz 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 34



42 Hand trigger gun (01465870)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

26 73120010 Washer 4 -200HV-A3E ISO 7089 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

27 50303210 Moulded part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

28 50404790 Sheet metal component 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

29 77779990 Stockpiling discontinued 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

30 63625240 O-Ring seal 17,0 X 1,5 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

100 28803690 Spare part set 4.775-041 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 35



100 Spare part set 4.775-041 (28803690)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit

10 45810130 Valve seat 1.000 ST

20 51102400 Sleeve 800L/H 1.000 ST

30 53321400 Helical spring 1.000 ST

40 63030240 Oval head screw 4,2x22-ST-VERZ 8.000 ST

50 63621760 O-Ring seal 6,07x1,78 1.000 ST

60 63624680 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST

X-X 70 63624770 O-Ring seal complete 1ST.-R. 1.000 ST

80 63624780 O-Ring seal 12,42X 1,78 1.000 ST

90 63624790 O-Ring seal  7,59X 2,62 1.000 ST

100 63624960 O-Ring seal 17,12X 2,62-NBR 70 1.000 ST

Page 36



43 Jet pipe (01463830)

Page 37



43 Jet pipe (01463830)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

X-X 0 47606600 Jet pipe packaged only for replacement 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 1 63625320 Grooved ring complete 1ST.R. 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

2 63625240 O-Ring seal 17,0 X 1,5 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 74019210 Sphere 4 G20 -1.4034  DIN 5401 12.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

4 63625290 Joint ring 12x1,5 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

5 63030250 Oval head screw 4,2x16-St-vz 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

6 53211500 HANDLE (PART NO=ONE HALF) 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

7 28802960 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 38



7 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (28802960)

Page 39



7 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (28802960)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit

X- 10 63629570 O-Ring seal 10,0 X 2,0-EPDM 85-90 5.000 ST

Page 40



44 High pressure hose (01469650)

Page 41



44 High pressure hose (01469650)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

X- 1 63900100 High pressure hose rotatable DN 8 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

2 28802960 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

Page 42



2 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (28802960)

Page 43



2 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (28802960)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit

X- 10 63629570 O-Ring seal 10,0 X 2,0-EPDM 85-90 5.000 ST

Page 44



45 Triple jet nozzle (01464440)

ET/VT pos Article no. Description Quantity Selling Unit from ser.nr. up to ser.nr.

1 73431510 Locking ring 28x1,2-FST-RF  DIN 472 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

2 28840140 Spare part set neutrally 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

3 44010490 Screw connector part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

4 63625800 O-Ring seal 17,0 X 2,0-NBR 70 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

X-X 5 47670020 Triple jet nozzle 045 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

6 74019290 Sphere 6,35 G20 -1.4034  DIN 5401 2.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

7 64156390 Solid spray nozzle -00 045 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

8 63626610 O-Ring seal  5,0 X 1,0-NBR 80 3.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

9 64155350 Flat jet nozzle -4025 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

11 64156400 Flat jet nozzle -25 045 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000

12 53942590 Protection part 1.000 ST 0000000000 0000000000


	Spare parts list HD 1050 BX * (59558050)
	10 Individual parts (01020030)
	11 Individual parts (01020040)
	12 Base frame (01015940)
	13 Base frame (01015910)
	20 Pump set (01070230)
	21 Excess-current (01070240)
	22 Speed control (01064660)
	23 Cylinder head (01075290)
	24 Chemistry (01064680)
	25 Piston (01075300)
	30 Motor (01119270)
	31 Individual parts (01119280)
	32 Transmission (01119290)
	40 Accessories (01468850)
	41 Hand trigger gun (01465950)
	100 HDS 1290 GUN KIT (28830140)
	42 Hand trigger gun (01465870)
	100 Spare part set 4.775-041 (28803690)
	43 Jet pipe (01463830)
	7 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (28802960)
	44 High pressure hose (01469650)
	2 Spare part set O-Ring seal 5x (28802960)
	45 Triple jet nozzle (01464440)



